

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
MARCH 21, 2025  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
MARCH 21, 2025  
2535-2303 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)
1) TEXASITE, LLC	\$1,310,517.50	45 \ 55
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,428,907.00	30 \ 35
3) CRACON, INC	\$1,448,012.00	90 \ 90
4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	\$1,559,534.90	95 \ 100



*Travis Veillon*

03/21/2025

I, Travis Veillon, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1**  
**CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**MARCH 21, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**A.CAROTHERS**  
**MARCH 21, 2025**  
**2535-2303 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CRACON, INC		4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>WATER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>											
1.	8" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$53.00	\$3,445.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$51.00	\$3,315.00	\$49.50	\$3,217.50
2.	8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$179.00	\$3,043.00	\$235.00	\$3,995.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$342.00	\$5,814.00
3.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,144.00	\$4,288.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$3,127.00	\$6,254.00
4.	12" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1219	\$66.00	\$80,454.00	\$70.00	\$85,330.00	\$60.00	\$73,140.00	\$102.00	\$124,338.00
5.	12" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	364	\$106.00	\$38,584.00	\$135.00	\$49,140.00	\$179.00	\$65,156.00	\$162.00	\$58,968.00
6.	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,016.00	\$12,048.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,882.50	\$17,647.50
7.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, 6" VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCKS, BLIND FLANGES, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,910.00	\$23,640.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$8,696.00	\$34,784.00
8.	PLUG AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, ALL SIZES AND DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,865.00	\$5,595.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,286.00	\$6,858.00
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1665	\$1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.00	\$1,665.00	\$0.60	\$999.00	\$0.10	\$166.50
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>					<b>\$172,762.00</b>		<b>\$195,980.00</b>		<b>\$199,410.00</b>		<b>\$258,047.50</b>
<b>OFFSITE WATER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>											
1.	12" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$78.00	\$5,850.00
2.	16" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1297	\$92.00	\$119,324.00	\$89.00	\$115,433.00	\$100.00	\$129,700.00	\$110.00	\$142,670.00
3.	16" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	364	\$226.00	\$82,264.00	\$198.00	\$72,072.00	\$220.00	\$80,080.00	\$287.00	\$104,468.00
4.	BORE AND JACK PROPOSED 24" STEEL CASING FOR 16" WATER LINE, (NOT INCLUDING 16" WATER PIPE OR 24" STEEL CASING), INCLUDES BORE PIT EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, CASING SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$254.00	\$49,022.00	\$885.00	\$170,805.00	\$803.00	\$154,979.00	\$129.50	\$24,993.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A

BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.

BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MARCH 21, 2025  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 MARCH 21, 2025  
 2535-2303 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CRACON, INC		4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	PROPOSED 24" STEEL CASING FOR 16" WATER LINE, (NOT INCLUDING 16" WATER PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$184.00	\$60,904.00	\$115.00	\$38,065.00	\$104.00	\$34,424.00	\$122.50	\$40,547.50
6.	AIR RELEASE VALVE MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,150.00	\$21,150.00	\$25,709.50	\$25,709.50
7.	16"X16" TAP SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$24,957.00	\$24,957.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$22,826.00	\$22,826.00
8.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1735	\$1.00	\$1,735.00	\$1.00	\$1,735.00	\$1.00	\$1,735.00	\$0.10	\$173.50
<b>SUBTOTAL OFFSITE WATER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>					<b>\$354,931.00</b>		<b>\$450,110.00</b>		<b>\$453,118.00</b>		<b>\$367,238.00</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>											
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 0' - 8' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	191	\$72.00	\$13,752.00	\$60.00	\$11,460.00	\$60.00	\$11,460.00	\$50.50	\$9,645.50
2.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26 PR 160, 8' - 12' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1142	\$75.00	\$85,650.00	\$62.00	\$70,804.00	\$40.00	\$45,680.00	\$97.00	\$110,774.00
3.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26 PR 160, 12' - 16' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	332	\$78.00	\$25,896.00	\$66.00	\$21,912.00	\$65.00	\$21,580.00	\$50.50	\$16,766.00
4.	12" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26 PR 160, 12' - 16' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	185	\$275.00	\$50,875.00	\$125.00	\$23,125.00	\$151.00	\$27,935.00	\$73.50	\$13,597.50
5.	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTOR, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,932.00	\$20,524.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,320.00	\$23,240.00	\$8,226.00	\$57,582.00
6.	PRECAST CORROSION RESISTANT SANITARY MANHOLE FOR 6"-24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,348.00	\$4,348.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,577.50	\$20,577.50
7.	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	20	\$187.00	\$3,740.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$257.00	\$5,140.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
8.	CONNECT SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING, ALL ADAPATORS AND CONNECTORS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,516.00	\$1,516.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,744.50	\$2,744.50
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1850	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.10	\$185.00
10.	POST CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND VIDEO TAPING OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER FOR ACCEPTANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1850	\$0.05	\$92.50	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$4.75	\$8,787.50	\$3.80	\$7,030.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>					<b>\$208,243.50</b>		<b>\$172,551.00</b>		<b>\$165,872.50</b>		<b>\$239,602.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>											
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1480	\$104.00	\$153,920.00	\$100.00	\$148,000.00	\$112.00	\$165,760.00	\$120.00	\$177,600.00
2.	30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	553	\$130.00	\$71,890.00	\$140.00	\$77,420.00	\$125.00	\$69,125.00	\$99.00	\$54,747.00
3.	36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	283	\$185.00	\$52,355.00	\$195.00	\$55,185.00	\$166.00	\$46,978.00	\$220.50	\$62,401.50

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1**  
**CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**MARCH 21, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**A.CAROTHERS**  
**MARCH 21, 2025**  
**2535-2303 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CRACON, INC		4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
4.	42" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	284	\$247.00	\$70,148.00	\$275.00	\$78,100.00	\$225.00	\$63,900.00	\$321.00	\$91,164.00
5.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$4,012.00	\$32,096.00	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$59,200.00
6.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$6,018.00	\$36,108.00	\$6,150.00	\$36,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,581.00	\$45,486.00
7.	STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, (TYPE "B-B"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,888.00	\$26,432.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,320.00	\$32,480.00
8.	STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, (TYPE "B-B"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,888.00	\$26,432.00	\$3,450.00	\$48,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,296.50	\$32,151.00
9.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES 2 FOOT TOE WALL ON ALL SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	30	\$141.00	\$4,230.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$143.00	\$4,290.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
10.	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO TYPE 'C' MANHOLE WITH TYPE 'E' INLET & CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, 42" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$912.00	\$912.00	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2699	\$1.00	\$2,699.00	\$1.00	\$2,699.00	\$0.50	\$1,349.50	\$0.10	\$269.90
12.	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13.	CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE TOP, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$944.00	\$944.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>					<b>\$478,434.00</b>		<b>\$505,854.00</b>		<b>\$473,764.50</b>		<b>\$573,959.40</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS WS&amp;D ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>											
1.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
2.	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4.	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$118.00	\$1,652.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
5.	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
6.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7.	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED ONSITE 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1**  
**CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**MARCH 21, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**A.CAROTHERS**  
**MARCH 21, 2025**  
**2535-2303 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CRACON, INC		4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
8.	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9.	DEWATERING INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1850	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$21.00	\$38,850.00	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$28.00	\$51,800.00
10.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1850	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$20.00	\$37,000.00
11.	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT PER HARRIS COUNTY SPECIFICAIONS (INCLUDES SUBGRADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
12.	CONTRACTOR TO REGRADE DISTURBED SWALE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
13.	CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN-LINK FENCE FOR WATERLINE CONNECTION AND REPLACE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&amp;D ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A</b>					<b>\$96,147.00</b>		<b>\$104,412.00</b>		<b>\$155,847.00</b>		<b>\$120,688.00</b>

**BID SUMMARY**

WATER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A	\$172,762.00	\$195,980.00	\$199,410.00	\$258,047.50
OFFSITE WATER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A	\$354,931.00	\$450,110.00	\$453,118.00	\$367,238.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A	\$208,243.50	\$172,551.00	\$165,872.50	\$239,602.00
STORM SEWER ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A	\$478,434.00	\$505,854.00	\$473,764.50	\$573,959.40
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS - BEAMER ROAD PHASE 1A	\$96,147.00	\$104,412.00	\$155,847.00	\$120,688.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>	<b>\$1,310,517.50</b>	<b>\$1,428,907.00</b>	<b>\$1,448,012.00</b>	<b>\$1,559,534.90</b>

